

COURT INTERNATIONAL BUILDING
2550 UNIVERSITY AVENUE WEST
SUITE 255 SOUTH
St. Paul, Minnesota 55114

651-645-0099 FAX 651-645-0098

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Aug. 26, 2019

CONTACT: Eileen Smith 612-840-4554 smith@mnhealthplans.org

## Minnesota Council of Health Plans names Lucas Nesse as president and chief executive officer

ST. PAUL—The Minnesota Council of Health Plans (Council) today announced that Lucas Nesse has been named its president and chief executive officer. Nesse was most recently with the Minnesota Business Partnership and brings deep experience in public policy and team leadership.

In his five years at the Business Partnership, Nesse served as director of health policy and grassroots advocacy and was instrumental in the development and implementation of strategic policy initiatives and advocacy plans. Prior to that role, Nesse served in the Minnesota Legislature for 10 years, serving as the legislative director and chief advisor to the Senate leadership during his last four years.

"We are excited for Lucas to step into this new role," said John Naylor, Minnesota Council of Health Plans board chair and president, and president and CEO of Medica. "I've personally worked with Lucas and have seen first-hand his passion, expertise and ability to build relationships across the aisle to further important health initiatives for our state. I look forward to the many contributions Lucas will bring to Minnesota Council of Health Plans, its members and the greater community."

Nesse earned a Bachelor of Arts in Political Science from Gustavus Adolphus College and his Juris Doctor from William Mitchell College of Law. He currently resides in Lake Elmo with his wife and two children.

Nesse will begin his new role on Oct. 21. He replaces Patsy Riley, who has served as interim President and CEO since last March.

-30-

The Minnesota Council of Health Plans brings our country's top health insurance companies together to solve problems. We work in a space where our insurers put aside competitive concerns to work together with partners across the state to make medical care more effective and less expensive for everyone. The seven local health insurance companies that work with the Council serve 5.5 million policyholders, not shareholders on Wall Street.